
for fi Rate S c h e d u l e  FOP All Territories Served 

- 2 
-_I-- 

P , S . C .  NO. 

Rates : 

First 75 kwh @ 
Next 150 kwh @ 
Next 275 kwh @ 
Exeess over 500 kwh@ 

1 3.80 c/kw$ 
2.75 c/kw$ 1 1.31 c/kwp 
0.93 c/kwh 

I 

I i i 



-- 
C I J  ? S  TI 'TCETTnPT nT FfI'ITTCT: 

Rate S t a n d a r d  R e s i d e n t i a l  R a t e  - - Schedu le  R - 1  Cont inaed P e r  U n i t  

Adj u s  tment  

The c u s t o m e r ' s  b i l l  f o r  each  month w i l l  be i n c r e a s e d  in1 acco rdance  1 w i t h  t h e  c u r r e n t  a d j u s t m e n t  Addendum p u b l i s h e d  by T.V.A.  Any such  a d j u s t "  
ment s h a l l  be e f f e c t i v e  b e g i n n i n g  w i t h  b i l l s  r e n d e r e d  from n/eter r e a d i n g s  1 i 
t a k e n  on and a f t e r  t h e  e f f e c t i v e  date  of such  Adjustment  Addlendurn. I 

! 
Minimum Monthly B i l l  

Not more t h a n  $ 2 . 5 0  p e r  meter. 

I 
Payment I I 

Above rates and c h a r g e s  are n e t ,  t h e  
h i g h e r .  
d a y s  from date of b i l l ,  t h e  g r o s s  r a t e s  s h a l l  

I n  t h e  e v e n t  the  c u r r e n t  monthly b 

S i n g l e - P o i n t  D e l i v e r y  

The above ra tes  and c h a r g e s  are based  
t h r o u g h  a s i n g l e  d e l i v e r y  and m e t e r i n g  p o i  
S e p a r a t e  s u p p l y  f o r  t h e  same cus tomer  a t  o 
or a t  d i f f e r e n t  v o l t a g e  s h a l l  be s e p a r a t e 1  

S e r v i c e  unde r  t h i s  c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  i s  
o f  D i s t r i b u t o r .  

I 



Form f o r  filing Rate Schedule Tor All Territories-, Served 

Jellico Electric System 
Narne of T s s u i n g  Corporatior<- 

-1 

Rates : 

A. If the customer's demand for the month and its contract 
if any, are each less than 50 kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: None 

Energy Cha.rge: 

First 100 kilowatt-hours 11 11 per 11 month 11 at 11  

Next 4 0 0 
Additional energy . . . . . . . . . . . 

I 
I 

Per Unit -I_---. 

.emand 

3.7 8/kwh 
2.58/kwh 
1.52/kwh 



Farm for filing Rate Schedule Tor All Territories Served", 

--- 2 -- P . S , C .  NO. 

4 C ' J J T - r T  ' i f  . 3rd  Revised - 

Jellico Electric System 
N a m e  of I s s u i n g  Corpcration 

Rate 
a1 Power R ate - Schedule C-1 (Continued) 

B. If either the customer's demand for the month or 
is at least 50 kilowatts but not more than 5,000 

Demand Charge: $1.85 per month per kilowatt of demand 

First 15,000 kwh per month at I 0.99 / kwh 
I 0.78 / kwh Next 25,000 kwh If 

Energy Charge: 

I' I' 

I? 11 

I 1  11 
Next 60,000 kwh 
Next 400,000 kwh 'I 

Additional energy . . . . . . . 
0.51 / kwh 
0.40 / kwh 
0.38 / kwh I 

C. If either the customer's demand f o r  the month or its co li tract demand 
I is greater than 5,000 kilowatts: ! 

Demand Charge: 
First 75,000 kilowatts of demand 
kilowatt. Excess over 75,000 kil 
at $1.75 per kilowatt. 

Additional charge for any demand 
contract demand, at $1.85 per mon 

Y 

-"*I 
t Energy Charge : 1.  

First 20,000,000 kwh per month at 
Next 30,000,000 kwh per month at 
Additional energy . . . . . . . . 

I 
3.55 mills 
3.50 " 

3.45 'I 

'kwh 
' 1  

11 



.-..." 
Form for filing Rate S c h e d u l e s  

J e l l i c o  Electric System 
%mame of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For A 1 1  T e r r i t o r i e s  Served 
community, Town or Cit Y 

P,S,C,  NO, 2 

1 st "evi sed SHEET NO. 4* 
I 

CANCjFLLXNG P,S.C, NO. 2 
c 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

General Power Rate  - Schedule C-2 Continued 

* * * *  * * * * *  * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *  * * * : t * * * * *  * 

Adjustment 

The customer's b i l l  f o r  each month w i t 1  be increased  o r  
decreased i n  accordance wi th  t h e  cu r ren t  Adjustment Addendum 
published by TVA. 
ginning with b i l l s  rendered from meter readings taken on and 
a f t e r  t h e  e f f e c t i v e  date of such Addendum 

Any such adjustment s h a l l  be e f f e c t i v e  be- 

1 , 

b 
I 

- - -xmr-  
PER UNIT 

I .  

, 

DATE OF XSSm ZCtoJer 20, 1970 ]DATE EFFECTIVE 'ePtmber 25, 1970 

&fi P///U4& TIZltE S U P t .  

I 

I S S U E D  BY - 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission gf KY. h 
Case No, 5385 dated  Septmber 25 *, 1970 * I  

Name of O f f i  cer 



Form for filing Rate Schedule 
I 

Jell-ico kilectric System 
N a m e  of Issuing C o r p o r a t i o n  

For A I L  Te r r i t o r i e s  Served 

P.S.C. NO. 2. 

1s t  &idjus tment 
Addendum-Amendment SHEET N ( I ,  1iA-2 

CAN C E L I, T NG P.S .C.  

1s t iimendment SHEET NO, @-2 

CLASSIFICATION OF S E R V I C E  

Pursuant t o  Power Contract uj.th. Tenncssee Val-l-ey hxthori ty  and 
not i j j icat ion by Tennessee VLalley Authority l e t t e r ,  dated December 7, 
1973, the  T i r s t  acl justment addendum, amended, w i l l  be applied t o  a l l  
b i l l s  submitted on or a f t e r  January 2, 1974. 

The following table  l i s ts  the adju,, tments applicqble t o  the  designated 
r a t e  schedules. 

___"-_"___-I- Customers b i l l e d  under P a r t  "Att Add O, 2491: 

Customers billed un e r  P a r t  st13" Add. r )  1-89;! ~ d c j  16g 

.__-------- (I) 

(1) 

DATE OF ISSUE December 1-3, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE Ja.niiary 2, 1976 

TSSIJED RY I T  LE SUF t e 

Case No, 5 ?RL; d a t e d  9-25-70 0 

I s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y  of a n  Order of t h e  Public S e r v i c e  Commission of Ky, i n  



c 

Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

J e l l i c o  Electric System 
lvame of Issuing Corporation 

i 

por A l l  T e r r i t o r i e s  Served 
?ommunity, Town or C i t y  

1st *evised SHEET NO. 4 B  
I 

CANC$LLI,NG P. 9. C , NO . 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 RATE 
General Power K a t e  - Schedule C-2 Continued I PER urJIT 

1 
Minimum B i l l  

The monthly b i l l  under A above s h a l l  i n  no case be less than $2,00, 
under B above s h a l l  i n  no case  be less than $2.00 p lus  an add i t iona l  $0.7 
f o r  t h e  excess over  50 k i lowa t t s  of t h e  highest  demand during t h e  precedi  
Under C above, t h e  montly b i l l  f o r  demand, energy, and adjustments s h a l l  
than t h e  appropr ia te  demand charge app l i ed  t o  the  con t r ac t  demand ar any 
establishedvl during t h e  preceding 12 months; s a id  demand charge s h a l l  be 
same manner as  provided i n  Adjustment above as  appl ied  t o  t h e  customer's 

I f  t h e  customer's  cont rac t  demand i s  53,000 k i lo i+a t t s  o r  more, . the 
be increased  by t h e  amount required,  i f  any, t o  make t h e  sum of a l l  t h e  
exc lus ive  of f a c i l i t i e s  r e n t a l  charges apo l i cab le  under C above, f o r  ea 
consecut ive months a f t e r  t h e  f i r s t  month i n  which t h e  f i rm con t rac t  dem 
k i l o w a t t s  o r  morer eaual t o  $1.65 per  month per  k i lowa t t  of t h e  power a 
m i l l s  ner 'kwh of t h e  energy a c t u a l l y  taken during such  12-month period4 
pe r  month Der k i lowat t  and 2,60 m i l l s  ner kwh s h a l l  b e  ad jus ted  i n  t h e  
provided i n  Adjustment above as  app l i ed  t o  t h e  customer's  b i l l i n g  deman 

D i s t r i b u t o r  may r e q u i r e  minimum b i l l s  higher than those  s t a t e d  above. 

Seasonal Serv ice  * I  

Customers who con t rac t  f o r  s e r v i c e  on a seasonal b a s i s  s h a l l  be, li 
and s h a l l  pay t h e  above r a t e s  p l u s  10 percent  of t he  b i l l  computed a f t  
are  aopl ied.  For such customers t h e  minimum monthly b i l l  provided f o r  
apply. Ins tead ,  such customers s h a l l  pay a minimum monthly b i l l  of $5 
service i s  cu t  i n  , s h a l l  pay a minimum annual b i l l  which s h a l l  i n  no 
( a )  2 cen t s  per  kilowatt-hour of t h e  maximum monthly consumption f o r  c 
demand does not exceed 50 k i lowa t t s  o r  ( b )  $7.50 per  k i lowat t  of t h e  
t a b l i s h e d  f o r  customers whose demand is over 50 k i lowa t t s  
actual c o s t  of cu t - in s  and cut-outs  

DATE OF XSS 

3ssmT) B 
Issued by authority of an Order of t h e  Public Service Commission 9f Ky, i n  
Case No, 538s dated September. 25.. 1970 e .  



-- 

5 .I 

General Power Rate Schedule C-2 ( Continued) 
., 

Form for f i l i n g . B a t e  Schedules , For A l l  T e r r i t o r i e s  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

RAT93 
PER UNIT 

1st Revised SHEXT NO. 4 C 

i n i t i a l  term of a t  l e a s t  one year. 
t h e  con t r ac t  s h a l l  be f o r  an i n i t i a l  term of a t  l e a s t  f i v e  years  , and any 
extension of t h e  i n i t i a l  cont rac t  s h a l l  a l s o  be for a term of a t  l e a s t  f i v e  
customer s h a l l  con t r ac t  f o r  h i s  maximum requirements and Di s t r ibu to r  s h a l l  
gated t o  fu rn i sh  power i n  g rea t e r  amount a t  any t i m e  than t h e  customer's  

I f  t h e  customer r equ i r e s  i n  excess of 

J e l l i c o  E l e c t r i c  System 
qtmie of I s s u i n g  Corporation, 

5,000 k i lowat t s ,  
renewal o r  

years,  The 
not be ob l i -  

c s n t r a c t  demand. 

CLASSIFIC,4TION OF SERVICE 

Contract Requirement 

d 
The demand f o r  any month sha l  

D i s t r ibu to r  w i l l  measure t h e  
i excess  of 50 k i lowat t s .  
measured i n  k i lowa t t s  during any 30 consecutive 
i f  85 percent of t h e  highest  average kva measure 
f o r  any load of 5,000 kva ar l e s s  ( o r  85 pe 
of t h e  remainder of any load over 5,000 kva 
w i l l  be used a s  t h e  b i l l i n g  demand, 

Grise No. .- 5385 dated September: 25.. , 1970 



Form for f i lSng .Bate  Schedules . For A l l  T e r r i t o r i e s  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 2 

1 s t Kevi s ed SHEET NO. 4 

J e t l i c o  Electric System 
y$xre of Issuing Corporation 

. ,  

CLASSXFIC.4TION OF SERVICE 
I 

1 RAm 
General Power Kate - Schedule C-2 Continued I PER UNIT 

I 

Payment 

Above ' r a t e s  and charges a r e  net. I n  t h e  event t h a t  any b i l l  is not p 
days from da te  of b i l l ,  t he re  s h a l l  be added t o  t h e  b i l l  an  amount equal t 
on t h e  f i r s t  $2SO,OO of t h e  b i l l  p lus  one percent  on any por t ion  of t h e  b i  
$250.00. To any amount remaining unpaid 30 days a f t e r  t h e  da t e  of t h e  b i l  
be added a penal ty  of one percent  and an add i t iona l  one percent shal l  be a 
o f - each  successive 30-day per iod u n t i l  t h e  amount i s  paid i n  f u l l ,  

Single-Point Del ivers  

The above rates and charges are based upon t h e  supply of s e r v i c e  t h r o  
de l ive ry  and metering poin t ,  and a t  a s i n g l e  vol tage,  Separate  supply f o r  
cus tomer*a t  o t h e r  po in t s  o r  a t  d i f f e r e n t  vo l tage  s h a l l  be sepa ra t e ly  meter 

i 

Serv ice  is subjec t  t o  Ru 1 es and Regula ti ons of 'is t r i  bu tor .  

I * _  

DATE EFFECTIVE September 25, 1970 

XSSZTED BY TIXLE Supt. 

I s sued  by authority of an Order o f  the  Public Service Commission of Xy. in 
Case No. 5385 da t0dSeptember  a 197n 



Porn f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules , For A l l  Territories served 
Commurrity, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 2 

I “ .  ” 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

%~aa;e of I s s u i n g  Corporation e 

I ‘  . .  

Outdoor Lighting Rate - Schedule .OL 
i 

2n d Revi sed SKEXT NO. 5 

CANCELLJWG P.S.C. NO. 2 
L 

PER UNIT 

Available for service to street lighting systems, park lighting, 
signal systems, athletic field lighting installations (on an off-peak basis), 
and outdoor lighting for individual customers. 

Service under this schedule is f o r  a term of not less than one ye3r 

%ai la bi 1 it y 

Payment 

The rates set forth below are net, the gross rates being 10 perce 
In the event the current monthly bill ks not paid within 10 days f higher. 

date of bill, the gross rates shall apply. 

PART A-LRATES FOR STREET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, AND, 
ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS 

1. %ergy Charge 
1.28 cents per kilowatt-hour 

DATE OF ISS 

Issued by authority o f  an Order of the Public Service Commission Of Xym in 
Case MO. 5385 dated September:25?, 1970 . 



1st Revi  ET 
I 

. I  

DATE OF ISS 



DATE OF ISSVE 
___p_s_l_ 





arm s d u  

$10 75 
2000 
2,50 
3,50 
7 00 



7 ... _ -  


